ALTRINCHAM TOWN CENTRE NEIGHBOURHOOD BUSINESS PLAN DECISION STATEMENT

Trafford Council

Town and Country Planning Act 1990, as amended by the Localism Act 2011, Schedule 9

The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 as amended by the Neighbourhood Planning (General) (Amendment) Regulations 2015.

In accordance with regulation 18(2) of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 as amended by the Neighbourhood Planning (General) (Amendment) Regulations 2015 Trafford Council hereby publishes its decision statement in relation to the Altrincham Town Centre Neighbourhood Business Plan.

The decision statement and examiner's report (in accordance with paragraph 10 of Schedule 4B to the 1990 Act (as applied by section 38A of the 2004 Act)) can be viewed as follows:

- Trafford Council's website at: <u>http://www.trafford.gov.uk/planning/strategic-planning/local-development-framework/altrincham-neighbourhood-business-plan.aspx</u>
- Altrincham Library, Stamford New Road, Altrincham (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday – 10am – 5pm, Wednesday 10am – 7pm, Saturday 10am – 4pm)
- In hard copy on request at Trafford Town Hall, Talbot Road, Stretford, M32 0TH